FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-13-1999



101116815

TRADEMARK		,	ommerce k Office	emar	rade	and T	Paten		
ALC 10			(IK)	nar	EN	KAL	*. : I		
And 10								ij	
				0	4	1 · ·	ļ		
U U	IJ			Ū				U	

	W FORW COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Name Kreepy Krauly USA, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	Limited Faithership A Corporation Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Florida
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Pac-Fab, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1620 Hawkins Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Sanford	NC 27330 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
1/1999 NTHAI1 00000198 75428870 FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY
:481 40.00 OP	

FC:482 400.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

		•		aria 1 ∩	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2			S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
Domestic R	Representative Name	and Address E	nter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspon	dent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Tele	ephone Number 2	16-479-8342	
Name	Glenn R. Wilson				
Address (line 1)	Squire, Sanders & I	Dempsey LLP			
Address (line 2)	4900 Key Tower				
Audress (inte 2)	4700 Rey Tower				
Address (line 3)	127 Public Square				
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, OH	44114			
Pages	Enter the total number	of pages of the attach	ed conveyance	document #	4
- ugcs	including any attachme	ents.			4
	Application Number	•		<u> </u>	ional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Numb	_		SOTH numbers for the stration Numbers	
75428870	demark Application Nun	75522532	2067690	1918707	1073920
73420070	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
			1895898	2114697	1608033
			1675066	1725673	1240882
Ni mahan af	Desperties				
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of proper	erties involved.	# 17	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amoi	unt for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 440.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
	payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nur		#	
		•			No.
Ctatamant	and Cignoture	Authorization to cha	rge auditional tees	S: Yes	No
	and Signature the best of my knowledge at	nd belief, the foregoing is	nformation is true	and correct and a	nv
atta	ched copy is a true copy of				
indi	cated herein.	QMI		70 l	o la
Glen	n R. Wilson	MUM		8	714
Name	of Person Signing	Sign	nature		Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2091902 1721411 1719833
1565471 1790141
[

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KREEPY KRAULY USA, INC., a Florida corporation, having an address of 403 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33325 (hereinafter "KK") has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Appendix A hereto and is the record owner of the United States Registrations of said marks identified on Appendix A.

WHEREAS, KK has adopted the marks listed on Appendix B hereto and is the record owner of the United States Applications to register said marks identified on Appendix B.

WHEREAS, Pac-Fab, Inc., Delaware corporation, having an address of 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, North Carolina 27330 (hereinafter "PacFab"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Appendices A and B hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations and applications for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, KK hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to PacFab all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Appendices A and B hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations and applications for registration thereof.

KREEPY KRAULY USA, INC.				
By:	10.			
Name:	D. Chamier			
Title:	President.			

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>(uyahoga</u>)	
Signed before me this 30 m	_day of, 1999.
	Rachel J. Labow
	Notary Public V RACHEL J. GRABOW, Attorney At Law
S E A L	Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 O. R. C
	My commission expires:

APPENDIX A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Issue Date
1,073,920	KREEPY KRAULY	September 27, 1977
1,240,882	NOTHING IN THE WORLD CLEANS POOLS LIKE KREEPY KRAULY	June 7, 1983
1,565,471	THRUSTER	November 14, 1989
1,608,033	KREEPY KRAULY THRUSTER	July 31, 1990
1,675,066	Design Mark	February 11, 1992
1,719,833	THE BETTER WAY TO CLEAN YOUR POOL	September 29, 1992
1,721,411	THE BEST POOL CLEANING SYSTEM IN THE WORLD. PERIOD!	October 6, 1992
1,725,673	FLOWER SEAL	October 20, 1992
1,790,141	VAC MAN	August 31, 1993
1,895,898	Design Mark	May 30, 1995
1,918,707	E-Z VAC	September 12, 1995
2,067,690	AVS	June 3, 1997
2,091,902	SWEEPY	August 26, 1997
2,114,697	FLIPPER	November 18, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0745

APPENDIX B

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
75/120549	LEISURE VAC	June 17, 1996
75/428870	KREEPY KADET	February 4, 1998
75/522532	POLLYWOG	July 20, 1998